Incident #

26-002558

26-002563

26-002593

26-002600

26-002601

26-002602

26-002603

26-002612

26-002618

26-002621

26-002622

Date
01/23/2026

01/23/2026

01/23/2026

01/23/2026

01/23/2026

01/23/2026

01/23/2026

01/23/2026

01/23/2026

01/23/2026

01/23/2026

Time

02:21:

03:15:

05:19:

08:00:

08:29:

08:30:

08:32:

09:48:

10:48:

11:18:

12:10:

WINCHESTER POLICE DEPARTMENT

Call Briefing Report
1/23/2026 thru 1/23/2026

Selected Agency Type: Police  Selected Agency ID: All

Reported/Actual Type Location/Business/Reporting Party

LOUD MUSIC / NOISE /PARTY 500 BLOCK BROOKEFIELD DR
LOUD MUSIC / NOISE /PARTY

SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE 900 BLOCK BERRYVILLE AVE
SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE

TRAFFIC HAZARD E JUBAL EARLY DR/ S PLEASANT VALL
HIT AND RUN

ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY
ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY

N PLEASANT VALLEY RD/ WOODSTOCE

TRAFFIC COMPLAINT W COMMERCIAL ST/ FAIRMONT AVE
TRAFFIC COMPLAINT

PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE N LOUDOUN ST/ PEYTON ST
PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE

ASSIST CITIZEN 800 BLOCK WOODLAND AVE
ASSIST CITIZEN

PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE AMHERST ST/ FOX DR
PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE

SUSPICIOUS PERSON N CAMERON ST/ E PICCADILLY ST'DTV
DRUNK IN PUBLIC

DOG RUNNING AT LARGE ELM ST/ HARRIS ALY
DOG RUNNING AT LARGE

REMOVE SUBJECT 1800 BLOCK AMHERST ST
REMOVE SUBJECT



26-002625

26-002626

26-002628

26-002629

26-002631

26-002632

26-002635

26-002639

26-002642

26-002646

26-002648

26-002651

26-002652

26-002653

01/23/2026

01/23/2026

01/23/2026

01/23/2026

01/23/2026

01/23/2026

01/23/2026

01/23/2026

01/23/2026

01/23/2026

01/23/2026

01/23/2026

01/23/2026

01/23/2026

12:34:

12:42:

13:05:

13:16:

13:38:

13:39:

14:07:

14:34:

15:21:

15:48:

15:50:

16:04:

16:10:

16:32:

ACCIDENT/WITH PI
ACCIDENT/WITH PI

ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY
ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY

SUSPICIOUS PERSON
SUSPICIOUS PERSON

PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE
PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE

FRAUD
FRAUD

DOG RUNNING AT LARGE
DOG RUNNING AT LARGE

DRUG CASE
DRUG CASE

DOG RUNNING AT LARGE
DOG RUNNING AT LARGE

THREATS /PHONE CALLS
THREATS / PHONE CALLS

HIT AND RUN
HIT AND RUN

VANDALISM / PROPERTY DMG
VANDALISM / PROPERTY DMG

TRAFFIC COMPLAINT
TRAFFIC COMPLAINT

VANDALISM / PROPERTY DMG
VANDALISM / PROPERTY DMG

HARASSMENT
HARASSMENT

S WASHINGTON ST/ WOLFE ST

800 BLOCK WOODLAND AVE

300 BLOCK E PALL MALL ST

1900 BLOCK CIDERMILL LN

2500 BLOCK GOLDENFIELD LN

200 BLOCK PARKWAY ST

1800 BLOCK AMHERST ST

200 BLOCK WALKER ST

1000 BLOCK WAR MEMORIAL DR

BERRYVILLE AVE/ N PLEASANT VALLE

00 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST

BAKER LN/ BERRYVILLE AVE

500 BLOCK N CAMERON ST

800 BLOCK BERRYVILLE AVE



26-002654

26-002656

26-002659

26-002661

26-002663

26-002664

26-002675

26-002684

26-002688

26-002694

26-002696

26-002700

26-002705

26-002708

01/23/2026

01/23/2026

01/23/2026

01/23/2026

01/23/2026

01/23/2026

01/23/2026

01/23/2026

01/23/2026

01/23/2026

01/23/2026

01/23/2026

01/23/2026

01/23/2026

16:34:

16:51:

17:06:

17:16:

17:33:

17:33:

18:38:

19:23:

19:28:

19:50:

19:58:

20:24:

21:00:

21:24:

LARCENY
LARCENY

911 HANGUP / MISUSE
911 HANGUP / MISUSE

HARASSMENT
HARASSMENT

911 HANGUP / MISUSE
911 HANGUP / MISUSE

PANHANDLE/SOLICITE/ VAGRANCY
PANHANDLE/SOLICITE/ VAGRANCY

POLICE INFORMATION
POLICE INFORMATION

911 HANGUP / MISUSE
911 HANGUP / MISUSE

ALL ANIMAL CALLS
ALL ANIMAL CALLS

ACCIDENT/NO PI
ACCIDENT/NO PI

ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY
ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY

ASSAULT IN PROGRESS
ASSAULT IN PROGRESS

911 HANGUP / MISUSE
911 HANGUP / MISUSE

DISORDERLY CONDUCT
DISORDERLY CONDUCT

SUSPICIOUS PERSON

2300 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD

2300 BLOCK LEGGE BLVD

2600 BLOCK VALLEY AVE

2900 BLOCK VALLEY AVE

300 BLOCK N BRADDOCK ST

500 BLOCK W JUBAL EARLY DR

2900 BLOCK VALLEY AVE

200 BLOCK SHAWNEE AVE

E JUBAL EARLY DR/ S LOUDOUN ST

2400 BLOCK VALLEY AVE

1800 BLOCK AMHERST ST

400 BLOCK W CECIL ST

2000 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD

HOLLINGSWORTH DR/ S PLEASANT VAI



26-002716 01/23/2026 22:32:
26-002721 01/23/2026 23:11:
26-002724 01/23/2026 23:53:

Total Number of Calls:

Printed: 1/27/2026
Page 30f 3
Version 10.1 - Call Agency

SUSPICIOUS PERSON

ASSAULT -DELAYED
ASSAULT - DELAYED

SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE
ACCIDENT/NO PI

DISORDERLY CONDUCT
DISORDERLY CONDUCT

42

600 BLOCK UNIVERSITY DR

1400 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD

300 BLOCK SHAWNEE AVE



