

WINCHESTER POLICE DEPARTMENT

Call Briefing Report

1/23/2026 thru 1/23/2026

Selected Agency Type: Police Selected Agency ID: All

Incident #	Date	Time	Reported/Actual Type	Location/Business/Reporting Party
26-002558	01/23/2026	02:21:	LOUD MUSIC / NOISE /PARTY <i>LOUD MUSIC / NOISE /PARTY</i>	500 BLOCK BROOKFIELD DR
26-002563	01/23/2026	03:15:	SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE <i>SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE</i>	900 BLOCK BERRYVILLE AVE
26-002593	01/23/2026	05:19:	TRAFFIC HAZARD <i>HIT AND RUN</i>	E JUBAL EARLY DR/ S PLEASANT VALL
26-002600	01/23/2026	08:00:	ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY <i>ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY</i>	N PLEASANT VALLEY RD/ WOODSTOCK
26-002601	01/23/2026	08:29:	TRAFFIC COMPLAINT <i>TRAFFIC COMPLAINT</i>	W COMMERCIAL ST/ FAIRMONT AVE
26-002602	01/23/2026	08:30:	PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE <i>PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE</i>	N LOUDOUN ST/ PEYTON ST
26-002603	01/23/2026	08:32:	ASSIST CITIZEN <i>ASSIST CITIZEN</i>	800 BLOCK WOODLAND AVE
26-002612	01/23/2026	09:48:	PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE <i>PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE</i>	AMHERST ST/ FOX DR
26-002618	01/23/2026	10:48:	SUSPICIOUS PERSON <i>DRUNK IN PUBLIC</i>	N CAMERON ST/ E PICCADILLY ST 'DTM
26-002621	01/23/2026	11:18:	DOG RUNNING AT LARGE <i>DOG RUNNING AT LARGE</i>	ELM ST/ HARRIS ALY
26-002622	01/23/2026	12:10:	REMOVE SUBJECT <i>REMOVE SUBJECT</i>	1800 BLOCK AMHERST ST

26-002625	01/23/2026 12:34:	ACCIDENT/WITH PI ACCIDENT/WITH PI	S WASHINGTON ST/ WOLFE ST
26-002626	01/23/2026 12:42:	ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY	800 BLOCK WOODLAND AVE
26-002628	01/23/2026 13:05:	SUSPICIOUS PERSON SUSPICIOUS PERSON	300 BLOCK E PALL MALL ST
26-002629	01/23/2026 13:16:	PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE	1900 BLOCK CIDERMILL LN
26-002631	01/23/2026 13:38:	FRAUD FRAUD	2500 BLOCK GOLDENFIELD LN
26-002632	01/23/2026 13:39:	DOG RUNNING AT LARGE DOG RUNNING AT LARGE	200 BLOCK PARKWAY ST
26-002635	01/23/2026 14:07:	DRUG CASE DRUG CASE	1800 BLOCK AMHERST ST
26-002639	01/23/2026 14:34:	DOG RUNNING AT LARGE DOG RUNNING AT LARGE	200 BLOCK WALKER ST
26-002642	01/23/2026 15:21:	THREATS / PHONE CALLS THREATS / PHONE CALLS	1000 BLOCK WAR MEMORIAL DR
26-002646	01/23/2026 15:48:	HIT AND RUN HIT AND RUN	BERRYVILLE AVE/ N PLEASANT VALLE
26-002648	01/23/2026 15:50:	VANDALISM / PROPERTY DMG VANDALISM / PROPERTY DMG	00 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST
26-002651	01/23/2026 16:04:	TRAFFIC COMPLAINT TRAFFIC COMPLAINT	BAKER LN/ BERRYVILLE AVE
26-002652	01/23/2026 16:10:	VANDALISM / PROPERTY DMG VANDALISM / PROPERTY DMG	500 BLOCK N CAMERON ST
26-002653	01/23/2026 16:32:	HARASSMENT HARASSMENT	800 BLOCK BERRYVILLE AVE

26-002654	01/23/2026 16:34:	LARCENY <i>LARCENY</i>	2300 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD
26-002656	01/23/2026 16:51:	911 HANGUP / MISUSE <i>911 HANGUP / MISUSE</i>	2300 BLOCK LEGGE BLVD
26-002659	01/23/2026 17:06:	HARASSMENT <i>HARASSMENT</i>	2600 BLOCK VALLEY AVE
26-002661	01/23/2026 17:16:	911 HANGUP / MISUSE <i>911 HANGUP / MISUSE</i>	2900 BLOCK VALLEY AVE
26-002663	01/23/2026 17:33:	PANHANDLE/SOLICITE/ VAGRANCY <i>PANHANDLE/SOLICITE/ VAGRANCY</i>	300 BLOCK N BRADDOCK ST
26-002664	01/23/2026 17:33:	POLICE INFORMATION <i>POLICE INFORMATION</i>	500 BLOCK W JUBAL EARLY DR
26-002675	01/23/2026 18:38:	911 HANGUP / MISUSE <i>911 HANGUP / MISUSE</i>	2900 BLOCK VALLEY AVE
26-002684	01/23/2026 19:23:	ALL ANIMAL CALLS <i>ALL ANIMAL CALLS</i>	200 BLOCK SHAWNEE AVE
26-002688	01/23/2026 19:28:	ACCIDENT/NO PI <i>ACCIDENT/NO PI</i>	E JUBAL EARLY DR/ S LOUDOUN ST
26-002694	01/23/2026 19:50:	ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY <i>ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY</i>	2400 BLOCK VALLEY AVE
26-002696	01/23/2026 19:58:	ASSAULT IN PROGRESS <i>ASSAULT IN PROGRESS</i>	1800 BLOCK AMHERST ST
26-002700	01/23/2026 20:24:	911 HANGUP / MISUSE <i>911 HANGUP / MISUSE</i>	400 BLOCK W CECIL ST
26-002705	01/23/2026 21:00:	DISORDERLY CONDUCT <i>DISORDERLY CONDUCT</i>	2000 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD
26-002708	01/23/2026 21:24:	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	HOLLINGSWORTH DR/ S PLEASANT VAI

SUSPICIOUS PERSON

26-002716	01/23/2026 22:32:	ASSAULT - DELAYED <i>ASSAULT - DELAYED</i>	600 BLOCK UNIVERSITY DR
26-002721	01/23/2026 23:11:	SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE <i>ACCIDENT/NO PI</i>	1400 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD
26-002724	01/23/2026 23:53:	DISORDERLY CONDUCT <i>DISORDERLY CONDUCT</i>	300 BLOCK SHAWNEE AVE

Total Number of Calls: 42

Printed: 1/27/2026

Page 3 of 3

Version 10.1 - Call Agency